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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 222 2017 

1  Anderson, Elisabeth W. M.  ON FERTILE SOIL.  A History of 
Catholicism in the Adelaide Hills and the Parish of Stirling  4to, First 
Edition; ff. [iii], 6, pp. 7-136 (pagination irregular); several illustrations, 
chronology; original plastic comb binding; a fine copy.  Stirling; Published 
by the Catholic Parish of Stirling; 1987.  #34216 A$30.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 222 2017 

2  Anderson, Hugh.  THE COLONIAL MINSTREL.  First Edition; 
pp. x, 158; portrait frontispiece, bibliography, general index & index of 
song titles; original decorated papered boards; a fine copy in slightly 
torn dustwrapper.  Melbourne; F. W. Cheshire; (1960).  ***The “story of 
Charles Thatcher, whose theatrical career in Victoria and New Zealand 
between 1852 and 1870 rested on his success as a lively commentator on 
the day-to-day life of the goldfields”, including bibliographical notes on the 
Victoria Songster, Colonial Songster, Colonial Minstrel, and other works 
of the 1850s.  #33711 A$30.00
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3  Angas, George French.  SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
ILLUSTRATED.  Impl. folio, First Edition; pp. [2]
(colour-illustrated lithographed title, dated 1846, verso 
blank), [2](typeset title-page dated 1847, verso blank), 
[2](calligraphic litho-engraved Dedication to Queen 
Adelaide, verso blank), [iii]-iv(List of Subscribers), 
[4](Preface & General Remarks on the Aboriginal 
Inhabitants of South Australia); 60 superb hand-coloured 
litho plates, each with facing leaf of descriptive text (Plate 
27 with 2 leaves); finely bound in half green morocco 
with marbled sides, with matching fitted slipcase by 
Aquarius; (small, unobtrusive stamp of the Zoological 
Society almost invisibly erased from two early leaves and 
present on a third; a few leaves with the faintest browning 
of extreme margins only); an exceptionally fine, unusually 
clean copy, the colours brilliant & full, with no sign of fading; rare.  London; Thomas M’Lean; 1846-47.  ***A most attractive copy, both 
externally and internally, and one of the two outstanding substantial collections of early coloured views of Australia (the other being Joseph 
Lycett’s Views in Australia, 1824-5), the work contains 41 fine topographical views (on 37 plates), of various parts of South Australia, 19 
plates of the Aboriginal inhabitants, their dwellings and artefacts, 3 plates of insects and one of South Australian botany.  A new species of 
Kangaroo is shown on one of the plates.  The work is of great importance as a contemporary record of South Australia for, as the Author states in 
his Preface, “With the hope of preserving time and life-like records of men and scenes, so quickly passing away, I have endeavoured by pictorial 
representation, to describe the most interesting and peculiar features of South Australia and its Aboriginal inhabitants.  I have devoted my 
time and powers entirely to the accomplishment of this task, visiting all portions of the Colony, and making myself conversant with the manners 
and habits of native tribes whose existence is unknown to the world”.  The information portrayed on the Aborigines is particularly valuable.   
Two of the plates are by S. T. Gill - the view of Adelaide and that showing the Departure of Captain Sturt, August 1844, on the Central 
Australian Expedition - these are particularly fine early views of the city.  #14526 A$45,000.00
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4  Angus & Robertson:  THE ANGUS & ROBERTSON 
CONCISE AUSTRALIAN ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  Impl. 8vo, 
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [vi], 506(last blank); numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus & Robertson Publishers; 
(1984).  ***First published in 1983.  #45617 A$50.00
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5  Arrowsmith, John.  THE MARITIME PORTION OF 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA from the Surveys of Captn. Flinders & of 
Col. Light, Survr. Genl.  Facsimile Edition; folding coloured map, 
520 by 425 mm approx.; original textured papered boards, gilt; a fine 
copy.  Hampstead Gardens; Austaprint; 1978.  ***First published in 
1838.  #46185 A$35.00
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6  Auhl, Ian.  BURRA AND DISTRICT.  A Pictorial Memoir.  Cr. 
4to, Second (?) Edition; pp. 216; 332 illustrations, chronology, Errata 
(on inside rear endpaper); original slick illustrated boards; a fine copy.  
(South Australia); Investigator Press Pty. Limited; (1992).  ***First 
published in 1977(?).  #22776 A$40.00
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7  Barnard, Marjorie,  A HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA.  Australian 
Classics Edition, Second Impression; pp. [x], 710; several maps, 
references, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (London); Angus & Robertson Publishers; (1978).  
#18446 A$35.00
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8  Bligh, William:  [FRESH LIGHT ON BLIGH]:  Some 
Correspondence of Captain William Bligh, R.N., with John and 
Francis Godolphin Bond 1776-1811.  With an Introduction and 
Notes by George Mackaness.  8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. 40(last 2 
blank); 82(last blank), [4], [2](blank); 17 illustrations; original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  (Dubbo; Review Publications Pty. Ltd.; 
1976).  ***Australian Historical Monographs Volume V (New Series) 
being reprints of Nos. 19 and 29 (the two works here in one volume), 
originally published by D. S. Ford for the Editor in 1949-53 in limited 
editions.  #21396 A$25.00
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9  Bligh, William:  THE BLIGH NOTEBOOK.  “Rough account 
- Lieutenant Wm Bligh’s voyage in the Bounty’s Launch from the ship 
to Tofua & from thence to Timor” 28 April to 14 June 1789.  With 
a draft list of the Bounty Mutineers.  Transcription and Facsimile 
Edited by by John Bach.  Roy. 8vo; pp. [ii], xiv, 336; coloured portrait 
frontispiece, double-page coloured plate of Bligh & the others being 
set adrift from the colour engraving by Robert Dodd, folding draught 
of the Bounty’s launch, folding chart, double-page view of Kupang, 
1 double-page & 7 full-page plates (including 1 coloured), 116-page 
facsimile of the notebook account, transcription, numerous other 
illustrations, bibliography, list of mutineers, etc.; original cloth; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Allen & Unwin, in association with 
National Library of Australia; (1987).  #17168 A$65.00
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10 Chapman, Don.  1788.  The People of the First Fleet.  Super 
roy. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 192; numerous b/w. illustrations, 
bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Sydney & Auckland; Doubleday; (1986).  ***Including names and brief 
biographical details.  #28189 A$60.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 222 2017 

11 Clark, C. M. H.; Editor.  SELECT DOCUMENTS IN 
AUSTRALIAN HISTORY 1788-1850.  With the Assistance of L. 
J. Pryor.  [With] Idem, 1851-1900.  2 vols.; Vol. I, Twelfth Impression; 
pp. xii, 450, [2](blank); Vol. II, Seventh Impression; pp. xx, 866, [2]
(blank); appendix to Vol. I, note on sources, index to each vol.; original 
cloth; a fine set in dustwrappers.  (Sydney); Angus & Robertson, 
Publishers; (1975).  ***Including much on transportation, early 
settlement, and the politics behind.  #22209 A$35.00
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12 Clay, John.  MACONOCHIE’S EXPERIMENT.  First Edition; 
pp. x, 276; 1 map, several illustrations, index; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; John Murray; (2001).  ***The 
“Mark” system on Norfolk Island.  #23966 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 222 2017 

13 Craig, Clifford.  THE ENGRAVERS OF VAN DIEMEN’S 
LAND.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 172, [2](blank); 44 plates, 
3 appendices, bibliography, index; original pictorial cloth; (name 
on endpaper); a fine copy; scarce.  Launceston; Tasmania Historical 
Research Association; (1961).  ***Edition limited to 1000 numbered 
copies signed by the Author.  With an example of the original prospectus 
loosely inserted.  #14798 A$250.00
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14 Craig, Clifford.  OLD TASMANIAN PRINTS prepared in Great 
Britain, Europe and on the Mainland of Australia.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 352(last 3 blank); 7 coloured & 74 b/w. plates, 3 appendices, 
bibliography, index; Errata; original pictorial cloth; a fine copy with 
original wrap-around band.  Launceston; Foot and Playsted; 1964.  
***Edition limited to 1000 numbered and signed copies.  Included is a 14-
page Addendum to “The Engravers of Van Diemen’s Land”, 1961.  With 
examples of two different original prospectuses (one with coloured, the other 
with black & white illustration) loosely inserted.  #6023 A$450.00
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15 Craig, Clifford.  MORE OLD TASMANIAN PRINTS.  A 
Companion Volume to The Engravers of Van Diemen’s Land and Old 
Tasmanian Prints.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 390(last blank); 
63 plates, (9 coloured), 5 appendices, bibliography, index; original 
pictorial cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper and original wrap-around 
title-band.  Launceston; Foot & Playsted; 1984 (1983).  ***Edition 
limited to 1000 numbered copies.  #5207 A$250.00
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16 Craig, Clifford.  NOTES ON TASMANIANA.  A Companion 
Volume to the Engravers of Van Diemen’s Land, Old Tasmanian Prints 
and More Old Tasmanian Prints.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xviii, 324, [2](blank); 5 coloured & 40 b/w. illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original pictorial cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Launceston; 
Foot & Playsted; 1986 (1987).  ***Edition limited to 1000 numbered 
copies.  #19031 A$150.00
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17 Crittenden, Victor.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE FIRST 
FLEET.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], x, 360(last blank); indices; 
original stiff wrappers; (several pencilled annotations by former 
owner); a very good copy.  Canberra; Australian National University 
Press; 1981 (1982).  #12313 A$40.00
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18 Cumberland County Council.  HISTORIC BUILDINGS.  
Parramatta.  Presenting six interesting examples of Colonial 
Architecture at Parramatta.  Vol. I.  [and]  Central Area of Sydney.  
Vol. II.  [and]  Vol. III.  Liverpool and Campbelltown.  3 vols., 4to, 
First Editions; Vol. I, pp. [vi], 36; 1 full-page map, several illustrations, 
several plans, 2 appendices; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 38; 1 full-page map, several 
illustrations, 2 plans, 2 appendices; Vol. III, pp. [iv], 54; 3 full-page 
maps, several illustrations, several plans, 2 appendices; original stiff 
wrappers; (wrappers to Vols. II & III a little marked; small piece cut 
from title-page of Vol. III without significant loss); a good set.  [New 
South Wales]; Cumberland County Council; 1961-62-63.  ***A 
three volume series produced as part of the Cumberland Council’s effort 
to ensure the preservation of particular historic buildings in its trust.  
#49648 A$25.00
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19 Currey, C. H.  THE BROTHERS BENT.  Judge-Advocate Ellis 
Bent and Judge Jeffery Hart Bent.  First Edition; pp. 176; 8 plates, 
notes, index; original buckram; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); 
Sydney University Press; (1968).  #57204 A$50.00
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20 [Dayman, Lyn; Coordinated by].  SHIPPING ON THE FAR 
WEST COAST.  To commemorate the visit of the Falie to Ceduna-
Thevenard February 5-6 1986.  4to, First Edition; pp. [32](last blank); 
several illustrations, references; original stiff wrappers; a very good 
copy.  Ceduna; Ceduna Area School Yr 9 History Students; 1986.  
#29886 A$30.00
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21 Dolling, Alison.  THE HISTORY OF MARION ON THE 
STURT.  The Story of a Changing Landscape and its People.  
Commissioned by The City of Marion.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 
400(last 3 blank); endpaper map, full-page coloured Coat of Arms, 
numerous b/w. illustrations, references, bibliography, 2 appendices, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Frewville, 
South Australia; Peacock Publications; (1981).  #22779 A$65.00
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22 Dutton, Geoffrey.  FOUNDER OF A CITY.  The Life of Colonel 
William Light, first Surveyor-General of the Colony of South Australia:  
Founder of Adelaide, 1786-1839.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 324(last blank); 
portrait frontispiece, 2 endpaper maps, 8 plates, notes, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly torn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Melbourne; F. W. Cheshire; 1960.  #49961 A$120.00
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23 Eldershaw, M. Barnard.  PHILLIP OF AUSTRALIA.  Pp. 
368; frontispiece (Wheatley’s full-length portrait of Phillip in the 
National Portrait Gallery), 8 plates, bibliography, sources of quoted 
passages, index; original gilt decorated blue imitation leather; a 
very good copy.  Penrith; The Discovery Press; (1972).  ***Great 
Australian Lives Series.  First published in London, George G. Harrap 
& Co., 1938.  #49415 A$20.00
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24 Ellis, Jean A.  ABORIGINAL AUSTRALIANS.  Their Journey.  
4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], 190; several illustrations & maps, glossary 
[index]; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Penrith, NSW; 
Kaliarna Productions Pty. Ltd.; 2007).  #65343 A$35.00
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25 Ellis, M. H.  LACHLAN MACQUARIE.  Pp. xx, 614, [2](blank); 
full-page map (Macquarie’s India), 8 plates, 2 appendices, bibliography, 
ref. notes, index; original gilt decorated blue imitation leather; a very 
good copy.  Penrith; The Discovery Press; (1972).  ***Great Australian 
Lives Series.  #50255 A$25.00
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26 Ellis, M. H.  FRANCIS GREENWAY.  Pp. xxvi, 232(last blank); 
portrait frontispiece, 16 text illustrations, 4 appendices, bibliography, 
ref. notes, index; original gilt decorated blue imitation leather; (a few 
marks); a good, sound copy.  Penrith; The Discovery Press; (1972).  
***Great Australian Lives Series.  #49829 A$15.00
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27 Ellis, M. H.  JOHN MACARTHUR.  Pp. xviii, 606(last 3 blank); 10 
b/w. plates (including Plan of Settlements in N.S.W. 1810), 2 full-page 
facsimile letters, bibliography, ref. notes, index; original gilt decorated 
blue imitation leather; a very good copy.  Penrith; The Discovery Press; 
(1972).  ***Great Australian Lives Series.  #50629 A$25.00
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28 Evans, Susanna de Vries-.  HISTORIC SYDNEY AS SEEN BY 
ITS EARLY ARTISTS.  Oblong 4to, Second Edition, revised; pp. 
160; endpaper map, 125 illustrations (26 coloured), bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (North 
Ryde); Angus & Robertson Publishers; (1987).  #23568 A$45.00
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29 Evatt, H. V.  RUM REBELLION.  A Study of the Overthrow of 
Governor Bligh by John Macarthur and the New South Wales Corps.  
Pp. xx, 368(last 3 blank); index; original papered boards; (name on 
endpaper); a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Lloyd O’Neil; 
(1971).  ***Australian Classics Series.  First published by Angus and 
Robertson in 1938, and with Angus and Robertson sticker on spine of 
dustwrapper.  #51860 A$45.00
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30 Fielding, Jean; [and] O’Neill, Robert.  A SELECT 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AUSTRALIAN MILITARY HISTORY 
1891-1939.  Small cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], 354(last 3 blank); 
appendix; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; (Australian 
National University); 1978.  #5955 A$75.00
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31 Finch, Alan.  PENS AND EMS IN AUSTRALIA.  First Edition; 
pp. 112(last 2 blank); 8 plates, index; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  Adelaide; Rigby Limited; (1965).  ***A look 
at the Australian newspaper industry in all its idiosyncratic guises.  
#24136 A$25.00
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32 First Fleet:  LONDON CHRONICLE.  Supplement to 
Melbourne Truth, January, 1969.  October 1788.  Tabloid; pp. [4]; 2 
illusts.  Purporting to be a “facsimile” of the London Chronicle with 
reports from the first and second despatches from Botany Bay and 
various other despatches, being a fictionalised account more or less in 
accord with the facts and including on Page [4] a six-column list of the 
names of convicts transported and their terms, presumably taken from 
Phillip’s Voyage.  Lightly folded, in very good condition.  Melbourne; 
Supplement to Melbourne Truth; 1969.  #56613 A$25.00
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33 Fitzhardinge, L. F.  WILLIAM MORRIS HUGHES.  A 
POLITICAL BIOGRAPHY:  Vol.I; That Fiery Particle 1862-1914.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 322(last blank); portrait frontispiece, 
22 plates, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1964).  
#19131 A$60.00
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34 [Freeman, Ivy].  THE HISTORY OF TUMBY BAY AND 
DISTRICT.  These records have been collected to commemorate seventy-
five years of declaration of local government of the Tumby Bay District 
Council.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 290; numerous illustrations & a 
few maps, index; original papered boards; a fine copy.  [Adelaide?]; The 
District Council of Tumby Bay; 1981.  #30535 A$70.00
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35 Frost, Alan.  CONVICTS AND EMPIRE.  A Naval Question 
1776-1811.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 240; endpaper maps, 2 double-
page maps, 4 illustrations, appendix, notes (including sources), 
bibliography, index; original cloth; (long inscription of former owner 
on half-title & several marginal notes in the same hand, otherwise 
a fine copy in dustwrapper).  Melbourne; Oxford University Press; 
(1980).  #11961 A$75.00
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36 Goddard, Roy H.  THE LIFE AND TIMES OF JAMES 
MILSON.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xii, 206, [2](blank); endpaper 
map & genealogical table, 11 other maps, 16 plates, 21 decorations by 
Geoffrey C. Ingleton; bibliography, appendices, ref. notes, summary 
of letters, index; original cloth; (some foxing; torn dustwrapper).  
Melbourne; Georgian House; 1955.  #4343 A$50.00
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37 Green, H. M.  A HISTORY OF AUSTRALIAN LITERATURE.  
Pure and Applied.  A Critical Review of all Forms of Literature Produced 
in Australia from the First Books published after the Arrival of the First 
Fleet until 1950, with Short Accounts of Later Publications up to 1960.  
2 vols., med. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression, with corrections; 
pp. [ii], xxx, 842; viii, [843]-1470; index; original cloth; a very good set.  
(Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1962).  #21833 A$140.00
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38 Henderson, John.  OBSERVATIONS ON THE COLONIES OF 
NEW SOUTH WALES AND VAN DIEMEN’S LAND.  By John 
Henderson.  Calcutta: Printed at the Baptist Mission Press, Circular 
Road. 1832.  Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], xxviii, 154(last blank), [2]
(table of Experiments on the Temperature of the Ocean, made during 
a voyage from N. S. Wales to Bengal, verso blank), [155]-180(A letter 
on Nomenclature, etc.), [2](blank); 3 plates; original vinyl; a fine copy.  
[Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 1965].  ***Australiana 
Facsimile Editions No. 103.  Only 492 copies were printed.  The main 
text is in 2 sections, each with half-title: pp. 1-106, Observations on the 
Political Economy of New South Wales and Van Diemen’s Land; and pp. 
107-154, Observations on the Natural History, &c. [including Geology, 
etc.] of New South Wales and Van Diemen’s Land.  #11181 A$165.00
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39 Hoare, Merval.  NORFOLK ISLAND:  An Outline of Its History 
1774-1987.  Fourth Edition.  Fourth Edition; pp. xx, 206; full-page map, 
16 plates, notes, bibliography, index; original wrappers; a fine copy.  St. 
Lucia; University of Queensland Press; (1988).  #16832 A$35.00
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40 Hobart Town Gazette:  THE HOBART TOWN GAZETTE 
AND SOUTHERN REPORTER.  A Facsimile Reproduction of 
Volumes I & II, May 11, 1816, June 1, 1816 to December 27, 1817.  [and 
Volumes III & IV, January 3, 1818 to December 25, 1819].  4 vols in 2, 
roy. 4to; [Vol. 1], pp. [ii], xii, [180](facsimiles), [26](index, last blank); 
[Vol. 2], pp. [ii], iv, [238](facsimiles), [48](index, last blank); original 
buckram; a fine set in dustwrappers.  Hobart; Platypus Publications; 
1965-67.  ***Dr. Clifford Craig points out in his introduction that “there 
is not a known single original and complete copy of Volumes 1 and 2 
anywhere in the world.”  Two issues, of which no original could be located, 
were reproduced from microfilm in the Public Record Office, London.  The 
volumes include useful modern indices.  #724 A$165.00
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41 Home, R. W.; Editor.  AUSTRALIAN SCIENCE IN THE 
MAKING.  Cr. 4to, First Edition.; pp. xxx, 418(last 5 blank); frontis, 
several illustrations, notes, index; original papered boards; a very good 
copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Cambridge University 
Press; (1988).  #26783 A$55.00
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42 Hunter, Captain John.  AN HISTORICAL JOURNAL OF THE 
TRANSACTIONS AT PORT JACKSON AND NORFOLK 
ISLAND, with the Discoveries which have been made in New South 
Wales and in the Southern Ocean, since the Publication of Phillip’s 
Voyage, compiled from the Official Papers, including the Journals of 
Governors Phillip and King, and of Lieut. Ball; and the Voyages from 
the First Sailing of the Sirius in 1787, to the Return of that Ship’s 
Company to England in 1792.  Illustrated with seventeen Maps, 
Charts, Views, & other embellishments, drawn on the Spot by Captains 
Hunter, & Bradley, Lieutenant Dawes, & Governor King.  Med. 4to, 
Facsimile of First Edition, engr. title (with vignette), pp. [ii], [xviii], 
584(last blank); portrait, 5 charts & plans (2 folding & 3 full-page), 
& 10 plates, list of subscribers; original quarter leather; a fine copy.  
[Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 1968].  ***Australiana 
Facsimile Editions No. 148 (702 copies only).  First published London, 
Stockdale, January 1, 1793.  Pages 549-551 contain a list of the first 
settlers (both free men and convicts) and their grants of land; and the 
plate at Page 77 - View of the Settlement in Sydney Cove, Port Jackson, 20 
August, 1788 - is the earliest view of the settlement.  #6498 A$425.00
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43 Learmonth, Andrew and Nancy; Compiled by.  ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF AUSTRALIA.  Med. 8vo, Second [Australian] Edition; pp. vii, 
624(last blank); endpaper maps, 16 full-page maps at end, several 
smaller throughout, 9 coloured plates, numerous text illustrations; 
original papered boards; (corners slightly bumped, minor abrasion to 
pastedowns); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Hicks, Smith 
& Sons Pty Ltd (and) London, Frederick Warne & Co Ltd; (1973).  
#62747 A$35.00
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44 McCarthy, P[atrick] H.  STARLIGHT:  The Man and the Myth.  
First Edition; pp. [viii], 144(last blank); bibliographical notes, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in slightly rubbed dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Melbourne; The Hawthorn Press; (1972).  #43446 A$60.00
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45 McDonald, Roger.  MR DARWIN’S SHOOTER.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [x], 366(last blank); original papered boards, (slightly 
foxing of edges); a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Alfred A. Knopf; 
1998.  ***A critically acclaimed novel based on the life of Syms Covington, 
who accompanied Darwin as cabin-boy on the ‘Beagle’ voyage, later 
becoming his assistant, then his personal servant, remaining in Darwin’s 
service until 1839, before emigrating to settle in Pambula, New South 
Wales.  #60694 A$75.00
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46 MacDougall, A. K.  AUSTRALIA:  An Illustrated History.  From 
Dreamtime to the New Millennium.  Med. 4to, Second Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. 480; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations 
& a few maps, appendix, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Scoresby); The Five Mile Press; (2010).  ***Revised and updated.  
#30108 A$35.00
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47 Mackaness, George.  CAPTAIN WILLIAM BLIGH’S 
DISCOVERIES AND OBSERVATIONS IN VAN DIEMEN’S 
LAND.  Demy 8vo, Reduced Facsimile Reprint; pp. 50, [6](adv., last 
2 blank); 13 illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Dubbo; 
Review Publications; 1976].  ***Australian Historical Monographs, 
Volume X (New Series), first published Sydney, D. S. Ford ( for the 
Author), 1943 in a limited edition.  #14911 A$30.00
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48 Mainwaring, Marcus.  NOR ANY DROP TO DRINK.  England 
to Australia May 1987 - January 1988.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
[xiv], 282; endpaper & 5 full-page maps, 16 coloured plates, a few 
figures; original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  
(London); Bloomsbury; (1988).  ***By the Official Chronicler of the 
First Fleet (re-enactment).  #28201 A$30.00
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49 Mayo, M. P.  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF COL. WILLIAM 
LIGHT.  With a Foreword by A. Grenfell Price.  First Edition; pp. 
xx, 264; frontispiece (self portrait) & 1 coloured plate (water-colour 
sketch by Light), several appendices, index; original cloth; a fine copy 
in slightly stained & repaired dustwrapper; scarce.  Adelaide; F. W. 
Preece & Sons; 1937.  ***Including his career during the Peninsular War 
and in Egypt.  #8368 A$135.00
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50 Miller, E. Morris.  PRESSMEN AND GOVERNORS.  Australian 
Editors and Writers in Early Tasmania.  A Contribution to the History 
of the Australian Press and Literature with notes Biographical and 
Bibliographical.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 308, [2](blank); notes 
to the chapters, chronological conspectus of writers to 1846, index, 
loosely inserted Errata; original buckram; a nice copy in dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Sydney; Angus and Robertson; (1952).  ***Edition limited to 
250 copies numbered and signed by the Author.  #18965 A$250.00
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51 Mitchell, Blanche:  BLANCHE.  An Australian Diary 1858-1861.  
The Diary of Blanche Mitchell with Notes by Edna Hickson and 
Illustrated by Jill Francis.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 288(last blank); 
very numerous coloured illustrations by Jill Francis, amplified with 
marginal notes throughout by Edna Hickson; original cloth, gilt, with 
coloured reproduction of portrait of Blanche Mitchell mounted on 
front cover; a fine copy of an attractive and interesting book in original 
glassine dustwrapper.  Sydney; John, Ferguston; (1980).  ***Blanche 
Mitchell was the youngest daughter of Sir Thomas Livingston Mitchell, 
the celebrated explorer and Surveyor-General of New South Wales.  
#5277 A$70.00
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52 Moonta Centenary Celebrations Committee:  RE-LIVING THE 
HISTORY OF MOONTA.  Published by the Centenary Committee 
to commemorate the centenary of the Corporation of Moonta 1872-
1972.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 52; several illustrations, nominal roll; 
original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Moonta, South Australia; The 
Centenary Committee; 1972.  #27778 A$30.00
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53 Muir, Marcie.  THE WAKEFIELD PRESS 1942 TO 1978.  [With 
a Bibliography, compiled by Michael Treloar].  First Edition; pp. [vi], 
18; bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Adelaide; The 
Book Collectors Society of South Australia; 1993.  ***Edition limited 
to 250 numbered copies signed by Marcie Muir and Michael Treloar; this 
copy with additional signed presentation card from Marcie Muir loosely 
inserted.  #14178 A$45.00
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54 Phillip, Arthur:  EXTRACTS OF LETTERS from Arthur 
Phillip, Esq., Governor of New South Wales, to Lord Sydney; to which 
is annexed a Description of Norfolk Island by Philip Gidley King, Esq. 
and an Account of Expenses incurred in transporting Convicts to New 
South Wales.  London, Printed for J. Debrett, 1791.  Roy. 4to, Facsimile 
Edition; pp. [iv], 26; original vinyl; a fine copy; scarce.  Adelaide; 
Libraries Board of South Australia; 1965.  ***Australiana Facsimile 
Editions No. 15.  First Published by Debrett in 1791, see Ferguson 116.  
The original edition is extremely rare.  443 copies of this facsimile were 
done in 1963 (see Peade) but Peade does not note this later impression, 
and we have not seen it before either.  #28193 A$250.00
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55 Phillip, Captain Arthur:  THE VOYAGE OF GOVERNOR 
PHILLIP TO BOTANY BAY; with an Account of the Establishment 
of the Colonies of Port Jackson & Norfolk Island; compiled from 
Authentic Papers, which have been obtained from the several 
Departments.  To which are added the Journals of Lieuts. Shortland, 
Watts, Ball, & Capt. Marshall with an Account of their New 
Discoveries embellished with fifty five Copper Plates, the Maps and 
Charts taken from Actual Surveys, & the Plans and Views drawn on 
the Spot, by Capt. Hunter, Lieuts. Shortland, Watts, Dawes, Bradley, 
Capt. Marshall, &c.  London, Printed for John Stockdale, Piccadilly.  
MDCCLXXIX.  Demy 4to, Facsimile Edition (of First Edition); 
pp. [ii], [ii], 6, [ii], viii, x, [xii], 298, lxxiv (Appendix, including list 
of convicts sent to N.S.W. in 1787), [2](blank); 55 plates and charts 
including portraits of Phillip, King & Shortland, title vignette, 7 
folding charts, 19 plates of birds, 9 of mammals, 4 of fishes, 1 of plants, 
4 of aborigines & their artefacts, 1 of reptiles & 6 views (including 
Botany Bay & Port Jackson); original quarter leather; a fine copy.  
[Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 1968].  ***Australiana 
Facsimile Editions No. 185.  Only 1144 copies were printed including a 
1969 reprint.  #4964 A$350.00
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56 Rawson, Geoffrey.  BLIGH OF THE ‘BOUNTY’.  First Edition; 
pp. [x], 244, [2](blank); folding map, 8 plates; references, index; 
original light blue cloth (spine faded; some foxing); a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; Philip Allan & Co., Ltd.; (1930).  ***A secondary issue.  
Du Rietz 1071.  #64302 A$95.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 222 2017 

57 Renard, Julien.  MAJOR COLLECTIONS OF ANTARCTICA, 
AUSTRALIAN EXPLORATIONS and General Australiana, 
AUSTRALIAN ART REFERENCE, Illustrated Books, and 
Literature including Children’s Books.  To be sold at Auction by 
Leonard Joel, 15th, 16th and 17th November, 1994.  3 vols., super roy. 
8vo; Vol. I, Antarctica, pp. x, 246; Vol. II, Australian Exploration, pp. 
xviii, 118; Vol. III, Australian Art and Literature, pp. xii, 148; numerous 
illustrations; original wrappers.  Collingwood; Gaston Renard; 1994.  
***With lists of prices realised to each volume.  A huge auction totalling 
3757 lots, all carefully described, with informative footnotes - a valuable 
reference.  #45048 A$110.00
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58 Reynolds, G. T. (Snr.).  THE HISTORY OF THE PORT 
OF NELLIGEN, Part 1.  First Edition; pp. 112; several maps & 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Batemans Bay); The Clyde River and Batemans Bay Historical Society 
(founded 1977); 1985.  #23604 A$25.00
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59 Rienits, Rex.  STORMY PETREL.  First Edition; pp. 238, [2]
(blank); original papered boards; a nice copy in very slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  London; Frederick Muller Limited; (1963).  ***A novel 
of the rum rebellion under William Bligh.  #30058 A$25.00
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60 Ritchie, John; Editor.  AUSTRALIAN DICTIONARY OF 
BIOGRAPHY.  Volume 13: 1940-1980.  A - De.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xxvi, 626; corrigenda loosely inserted, references; original 
cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Carlton); Melbourne University 
Press; (1994).  #41141 A$35.00
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61 Roberts, Lynette.  THE ENDEAVOUR.  Captain Cook’s First 
Voyage to Australia.  First Edition; pp. 280; 9 plates, bibliography; 
original cloth; a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Peter 
Owen; (MCMLIV) [1954].  ***Beddie 739.  #36123 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 222 2017 

62 Roughley, T. C.  BOUNTY DESCENDANTS LIVE ON 
REMOTE NORFOLK ISLAND.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. 558-584; 
map, numerous coloured illustrations; contained in the National 
Geographic Magazine, October, 1960.  Washington; National 
Geographic Society; 1960.  #16034 A$20.00
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63 Scott, James; Sergeant of Marines.  REMARKS ON A PASSAGE 
TO BOTANY BAY 1787-1792.  A First Fleet Journal.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], xii, [2], 84, [8]; frontispiece (facsimile of MS.); 
original cloth; a nice copy in worn & slightly torn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Sydney; Public Library of New South Wales in association with Angus 
and Robertson; 1963.  ***Here published for the first time.  The MS. is in 
the Dixson Library.  #14618 A$125.00
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64 Simmons, Samuel Rowe.  MARCUS CLARKE.  An Annotated 
Checklist:  1863-1972.  Edited by L. T. Hergenhan.  Post 4to, First 
Edition; pp. [x], 62; index list; addendum list loosely inserted; original 
wrappers.  Sydney; Wentworth Press; 1975.  ***Studies in Australian 
Bibliography, No. 22.  #6398 A$30.00
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65 Smyth, Arthur Bowes.  THE JOURNAL OF ARTHUR BOWES 
SMYTH:  Surgeon, Lady Penrhyn 1787-1789.  Edited by Paul G. 
Fidlon B.A.(Hons), Dip.Editor.(NSW), Ph.D.(Lond.) and R. J. Ryan 
B.A.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xx, 196; 27 illustrations, appendices, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; 
Australian Documents Library; (1979).  #5141 A$145.00
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66  South Australia:  PLAN OF A COMPANY TO BE ESTABLISHED FOR  
THE PURPOSE OF FOUNDING A COLONY IN SOUTHERN AUS-
TRALIA, purchasing Land therein, and Preparing the Land so purchased for the 
Reception of Immigrants.  London: Ridgway and Sons, Piccadilly.  1831.  8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 66(last blank), 67-74(Appendix); 3 delicately hand-coloured folding 
maps, appendix; old half calf, with marbled sides (spine a little rubbed; some foxing 
at end & a little elsewhere); a nice copy; rare.  London; Ridgway and Sons; 1831.  
***Ferguson 1473 (5 copies only).  There are currently only ten copies listed in Australian 
libraries and two in the U.K.  The book was reissued in the following year: this is equally 
rare.  It is the foundation book for the colony of South Australia, containing proposals for 
the foundation of that colony along the lines propounded by Edward Gibbon Wakefield 
in 1829.  The new colony is proposed for the area between 132 degrees and 141 degrees 
East on the south coast of Australia, together with the Islands on the coast and the work 
includes a brief historical account of Flinders’ explorations followed by a detailed survey of 
the configuration and productive capacity of the country taken from information provided 
by Flinders, Baudin and King, together with reasoned speculations on the possibility of 
exports of various commodities from the proposed settlement, with comparisons of the 
situation at Hobart Town, Sydney, the failed settlement at Swan River and various places 
even further afield such as Virginia.  The eight-page appendix is important in its own 
right, comprising the report of a sealing expedition in the Brig Governor Macquarrie 
made in 1819:  “Report of a Voyage from Sydney to Kangaroo Island and of Observations 
made during a stay of seven months on, and near the island, by Captain Sutherland, 
who in the year 1819 was employed by some merchants of Sydney to command a vessel 
of 140 tons, expressly fitted out for the purpose of obtaining a cargo of salt and seal skins 
from Kangaroo Island.  Captain Sutherland has been engaged for many years in the trade 
between England and New Holland, and lately commanded the ship Lang.  He is now 
in London.  Oct. 4th, 1831.”  This is amongst the earliest extended accounts of sealing 
activities on the south coast of Australia.  #17230 A$14,500.00
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67 South Australia:  THE EMIGRANT’S FRIEND, OR 
AUTHENTIC GUIDE TO SOUTH AUSTRALIA, Including 
Sydney; Port Philip, or Australia Felix; Western Australia, or Swan 
River Colony; New South Wales; Van Diemen’s Land; and New 
Zealand.  London: J. Allen, Warwick Lane, Paternoster Row; D. 
Francis, Mile End Road.  May be had of all Booksellers.  1848.  F’cap 
8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. 40; original wrappers; (title & last leaf 
foxed); a very good copy.  [Sydney; Reader’s Digest Services Pty. 
Limited; 1974].  #39757 A$35.00
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68 Special Correspondent, A.:  THE BARRIER SILVER AND 
TIN FIELDS IN 1888.  Being a Series of Letters Written by a 
Special Correspondent of “The South Australian Register,” “Adelaide 
Observer,” and “Evening Journal,” and re-printed from those papers.  
Med. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], [8](adv.), [4], 86, [28](adv.); 
folding map, index; original vinyl; a fine copy.  [Adelaide; Libraries 
Board of South Australia; 1970].  ***An unnumbered volume in the 
Australiana Facsimile Editions series.  610 copies were printed.  Originally 
published in 1888.  #29091 A$120.00
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69 Spence, Sydney A.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF SELECTED EARLY 
BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS RELATING TO AUSTRALIA 
1610-1880.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. iii-xii(but intact), 88, [2]
(blank); Errata slip tipped in at front, together with original hand-
printed prospectus leaf; scarce.  London [sic] Mitcham, Surrey; 
Published by the Compiler; 1952.  ***Edition limited to 525 copies.  
Includes (pp. 83-88) a List of Early Australian Engraved Portraits, Etc.  
[bound with]  
 Spence, Sydney A.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF SELECTED EARLY 
BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS RELATING TO AUSTRALIA 
(Supplement) to 1610-1880 (and extension from) 1881-1900.  
Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 102(last 2 blank); hand-printed 
prospectus loosely inserted; scarce.  London [sic] Mitcham, Surrey; 
Printed, Published and Distributed by the Compiler; 1955.  ***The 
two works bound together in half morocco, with Cockerell marbled sides, 
original stiff wrappers bound in place; a few additional inserted binder’s 
blanks; a fine copy; very scarce.  #9143 A$375.00
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70 [Spence, S. A.].  CAPTAIN WM. BLIGH, R.N. (1754-1817) & 
Where to Find Him:  Being a Catalogue of works wherein reference 
is contained to this remarkable seaman.  Demy 4to, First Edition; 
pp. [vi], 42 (plus blanks); portrait, addendum (a single loose leaf 
numbered 41, verso blank); original cloth-backed stiff wrappers; 
scarce.  London; Printed by the Author; [1970].  ***Only 75 copies 
initialled by the author were printed.  With a fine enlarged reproduction 
of the portrait of Bligh from Murray’s Pitcairn, 3rd edition, 1854 loosely 
inserted.  #22492 A$175.00
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71 Spriggs, Laurel; Edited by.  CLEVE ON THE YADNARIE 
PLAINS.  A story of the people of the District and their changing life-
styles during one hundred years 1879-1979.  Assisted by Else Wauchope, 
Administrative Officer District Council of Cleve.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. xiv, 258; numerous illustrations, numerous short biographies and 
company histories; original pictorial papered boards; a fine copy.  Cleve; 
Cleve Centenary Committee; 1979.  #28754 A$75.00
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72 Sydney Gazette:  THE SYDNEY GAZETTE AND NEW 
SOUTH WALES ADVERTISER.  A Facsimile Reproduction.  
Volume One, March 5, 1803 to February 26, 1804.  Roy. 4to, Second 
Edition, Second Impression; pp. [ii], xii, [210], [24](modern index, 
last blank); original buckram; a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  
Sydney; The Trustees of the Public Library of New South Wales in 
association with Angus and Robertson; 1964.  ***The first facsimile of 
this volume was done in 1899, the second in 1963 of which this is the 
second impression.  #23795 A$75.00
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73 Tranter, Deborah.  COBB & CO.  Coaching in Queensland.  Square 
4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 160(last blank); numerous illustrations & a 
few maps, appendix, references, bibliography, index; original pictorial 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (South Brisbane; Queensland Museum; 
1990).  ***Loosely inserted is a large folding sketch plan of a Cobb & Co. 
coach at a scale of 75:1000.  #47320 A$35.00
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74 Turner, Robert.  SAND ON THE ROOF.  The Story of Wellington 
on Murray.  Illustrated by Cliff Skene.  Cr. 4to, Second Edition, Second 
(?) Impression; pp. 88; several illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  [Murray Bridge; Bridge Print]; 1984.  #31941 A$30.00
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75 Vort-Ronald, Michael P.  AUSTRALIAN BANKNOTES.  
Distinctive Australian Government Issues 1913-1966.  Cr. 4to, 
Second Edition; pp. [xiv], 324, [2](blank); 309 figures, several tables, 
glossary, bibliography, 3 indices, sources; original stiff wrappers; a nice 
copy; scarce.  (Whyalla Norrie, S.A.; The Author; 1983).  ***”The first 
edition was voted by the International Banknote Society to be the best 
book published on banknotes world-wide in 1979 and it was awarded 
the American Banknote Reporter Award in the United States of America.  
This second edition covers the period 1913-1966 only, completely revising 
and doubling the volume of information of that period in the first edition.” 
- from the wrapper.  #46786 A$95.00
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76 Wantrup, Jonathan.  AUSTRALIAN RARE BOOKS 1788-1900.  
Reduced super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 468; mounted coloured 
frontispiece, 25 full-page & 36 other illustrations, 2 appendices 
(checklist of books discussed in text; terms used in book collecting), 
general index & index of artists & engravers; original cloth; a nice 
copy in slightly faded dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Hordern House; (1987) 
[actually Dec. 1986].  ***A very useful addition to the literature of 
Australian book collecting.  #16195 A$220.00
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77 [Watling, Thomas].  LETTERS FROM AN EXILE AT BOTANY 
BAY TO HIS AUNT IN DUMFRIES.  With an Introduction by 
George Mackaness.  Facsimile Edition; pp. 44, [4]; 3 illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Dubbo; Review Publications; 
1979].  ***Australian Historical Monographs, Vol. XXXIV (New Series), 
first published in Sydney, 1945.  The original edition which is of the 
greatest rarity, only three copies being known, was published in 1794.  
#27420 A$15.00
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78 [Watson, Frederick; Editor].  HISTORICAL RECORDS OF 
AUSTRALIA.  Series III.  Despatches and Papers relating to the 
Settlement of the States.  Volume VI.  Tasmania, April--December, 
1827.  West Australia, March, 1826--January, 1830.  Northern 
Territory, August, 1824--December, 1829.  Pp. xxvi, 936(last 3 blank); 
Errata slip; several tables, synopsis, commentary & index; original half 
calf (a little worn, but sound; some occasional soiling); a very good 
copy.  [Melbourne]; The Library Committee of the Commonwealth 
Parliament; 1923.  #18859 A$50.00
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79 Weidenbach, Kristin.  MAILMAN OF THE BIRDSVILLE 
TRACK.  The story of Tom Kruse.  Roy. 8vo, First Illustrated Edition; 
pp. xviii, 286; 48 plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, appendix, 
references; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  
(Sydney); Hodder; (2005).  ***First published in 2003.  Signed by the 
Author.  #46965 A$65.00
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80 [Wendel, Robert].  NEW SOUTH WALES ALBUM.  Oblong 
4to, First Edition; pp. [iv](Copy of letter to Charles Troedel & Co., 
and Preface, versos blank), [22], XXVIII(last blank); 22 fine coloured 
chromo-lithographed plates (2 double-page) signed by R. Wendel 
and lithographed by C. Troedel; original cloth sides, recently expertly 
rebacked and recornered with roan in original style; (some minor 
foxing, but without any of the usual adhesion damage due to sticky 
ink); a fine copy; very rare.  [Sydney; Charles Troedel & Co. Lith.; 
1878].  ***Ferguson 17330-17332; Wantrup 265.  This was the last of 
the fine pictorial topographical books published in Australia and is possibly 
one of the rarest, especially in view of the common problems with ink 
adhesion mentioned above.  This copy is similar to the most substantial of 
three variants mentioned by Ferguson (17330) and includes the 28-page 
supplement on the history of New South Wales, but does not contain the 
12 advertising leaves mentioned in his description.  Ferguson’s 17331 and 
17332 do not contain any letterpress.  #18305 A$6500.00
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81 Whitaker, Richard.  SYDNEYSIDE.  [Compares early photographs 
and maps with streetscapes of today].  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
214, [2](blank); numerous maps & illustrations (some coloured), 
bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(North Ryde); Gregory’s; (1986).  ***An attractively produced, 
interesting and informative book.  #23615 A$75.00
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82 Wood, G. Arnold.  THE DISCOVERY OF AUSTRALIA.  First 
Edition; pp. xvi, 542(last blank), [2](adv.); folding coloured map, 
frontispiece & 66 other maps & illustrations, index; original cloth; 
(some light pencilled underlining); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1922.  #4987 A$250.00
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83 Younger, R. M.  AUSTRALIA AND THE AUSTRALIANS.  
A New Concise History.  Thick roy. 8vo, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. [x], 870(last blank); several maps, tables, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; (a small red stain to extreme outer 
blank corner of a few leaves, otherwise a nice copy in dustwrapper).  
(Adelaide); Rigby Limited; (1974).  #469 A$25.00
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ADDRESS: ______________________________________

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

Telephone: ____________________________________

Fax: __________________________________________

Email: ________________________________________

Signature: ___________________ Expiry Date:____

 Item   # Number        Author / Title               Price  

[ ]  Please post to me at the address given opposite.

[ ]  My cheque, incl. postage, for $ _______  is enclosed.

[ ]  Please charge my MASTERCARD or VISA or AMEX:

    Account Number:-
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